CASE 1765: Application of WHITEHALL
- 10r an unorthodox oil wel?

location adjacent to Allison-Penn
Pool. N
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Ol CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 271
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO

Cctober 18, 1852

Mr. Tom McKenna
302 met Palace _
Santa Fa, New Mexico :

Dear Mr. McXenna:
On behalf of your clent, Whitebhall Cil Company, Inc.,
we enclose two copies of Order No. R-1495 in Case No.

1785 issued by the 011 Oonservation Commission on
Octabder 18, 1939,

Very truly yours,

A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-Director

ir/

Enclosures: (2)
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OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

Dollas Offica

CHARLES B WALLaTE

WENDELL J DOGGETT
JACK £ EARNEST
SAM M FIELD

JAMES T FITZRPATRICK
THOMAS P RAMILL
M E LEWIS

ROSS MANGLE
WALLACE & MALCNE
ROY L MERR:L

MOBIL OIL COMPANY

A4 Division of Socony Mobil Oil Company, Inc.

F.O BOX 900 « PDALLAS 21 YEXAS

October 5, 1959

WILLIAM §  RICHARDSON

W. FORRFST S*AITH
WILLIAM H. TABB
JACK VICK2EY

Application of Whitehall 01l Company
for uaorthodcx location O, K. Lovejoy
Well No. 1, Allison Penn RFieid Area,
Lea County, New Mexico (Case No. 1785,
October 7, 1959)

New Mexico Qil Conservatvion Commission
Mabry Hall, State Capitol
Santa Fe, New Mexlco

Gentlemen:

Whitehall 011 Company, Inc. has filed an applica-
tion for approval of an unorthodox lccation in the Allison
Penn F.eld Area. This well designated as the 0, K, Lovejoy
Well No. 1 is located 1980 feet from the north line and
660 feet from the west line of Section 14, T9S3, R36E,

Lea County, New Mexico.

This letter is to inform you that Socony Mobil
Cil Company, inc. has no objections to the unorthodox
location, provided that the 80-acre unit to pe assigned
to the 0. K. Lovejoy Well No. 1 be designated as the W/2
of the NW/4 of Section 14, This designation would eliminate
the possibllity that an additional well could be drilled
ofsetting Socony Mobil 0il Company, Inc.'s Santa Fe (I)
IL.ease in Sectlon 15, and thus would prevent waste.

Please enter this letter as an exhiblt in Case No.
1785 as cvidence of Socony Mobil 0Oil Company, Inc.'s
position in this matter.
Thank you for ybur usual co-operation.
Yours, very truly,
Z’@&QQ WWL
Madole

Ros




No. 34~59

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING OCTOBER 7, 1959

oIL CONSERVATION COMMISSICN - 9 a.m., Mabry Hall, State Capitol. Santa Fe, New Mexico

The following cases will be heard before Elvis A. Utz, Examiner, or A. L. Porter, Jr.,
Secretary-Director.

CASE 1782: Application of Gulf Oil Corporation for an oil-ocil dual completion. Appli-
cant, in the above~styled cause, seeks an order authorizing the dual com=-
pletion of its Eunice xing Well Nc. 10, located £60 feet from the North line
and 1980 feet from the East line of Section 28, Township 21 South, Range 37
East, Lea County, New Mexico, in such a manner as tc permit the production
of oil from the Padaock Pool and the production of il from the Waniz~Abo
Fool through parallel strings of tubing.

CASE 1783: Application of Skelly 0il Company for an amendment of Order No. R-1237.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order amending Order No.
R-1237 to provide that new wells in the Oterc-Gallup Qil Pool in Rio Arriba
County be given 60 days after completion in which to make beneficial voe
of the produced casinghead gas.

CASE 1784z Applica..on of Tennessee Gas Transmission Company for an oll-gas dual com=
pletion. Applicant, ir the above-styled cause, seeks an order authorizing
the dual completion of its Glen Callow Well No. B, located 890 feet from
the South line and 1850 feet from the East line of Section 27, Township 29
North, Range 13 West, San Juan County, New Mexico, in such a manpner as to
permit the production of oil from an undesignated Gallup oil pool and the
prodyction of gas from an undesignated Dakcta gas pool through parallel
strings of tubing. :

CASE 1785: Application of Whitehall Oil Company, Inc., for an unorthodox oil well

location. Applicant, in the above-stvled cause., ceoels 2an srdei euthorizing

an unorthcdox oil well location adjacent to the Allison-Pennsylvanian Pool,

at 2 point 1580 feet from the North line and 660 feet from the West line of \

Section 14, Township 9 South, Range 3¢ East, Lea County, New Mexico. o

e

e

N
CASE 1786: Application of The Atlantic Refining Company for two non-standard oil pro-

ration units and for two unorthodox c¢il well locations. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks the establishmert of two 40-2c¢cre non-standard oil
proration units in the Horseshoe=Gallup Oil Pool, one to consist of a portion
of the W/2 W/2 of Section 33, the other tc consist of a portion of the W/2
SW/4 of Section 28, both in Township 31 North, Range 16 West, San Juan County,
New Mexico. The respective unit wells are to ke located on unorthodox
locations 1980 feet from the South line and 386 feet from the West line of
said Section 33 and 660 feet from the South line and 386 feet from the West
line of said Section 28.

CASE 1778: Application of Clsen Oils, Inc., for an excepticn to the over-—production

shut-in provisions of Crder R-52C, as amended by Order R-967, for four wells
in the Jalmat Gas Pocl. Appiicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an
order allowing the following-—descr.bed wells in the Jalmat Gas Pool to
compensate for their overproduced status without being completely shut-in
in order to prevent possible waste:
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CASE _1779:

ig/

Covper b Well no- 2, NE/4 Wi a of Secticn 14,
T=24=5, Re=36-0.

Wyers b Well No. 1, SE/4 N.i/4 of Section 13,
T=24=5, R=3f=E,

S. R. Cooper well No. 1, SE/4 NE/4 of Section 23,
T-24~S, R=36~E,

winpingham ..ell lio. 5, NE/4 SE/4 of Section 30,
T-25-5, R=37~E,

All in Lea County, New Mexico.
Y

Application of Jal Cil Company for an exception tc the overproduction shute
in provisions of Order R-520, as amended by Order R=%67, for seven wells

in the Jalmst Gas Pool. Applicant, in the abcve~styled cause, seeks an
order allowing the following-described wells in the Jalmat Gas Pocl to
compensate for tneir cverproduced status withouit being completely shut-in
in order to prevent pcssible waste:

Legal .ell No. 2, NE/4 SE/4 of Section 21,
Dyer VWell No. 3, SE/4 NE/4 of Section 31,
Jenkins Well No. 1, SW/4 Si/4 of Section 29,
Jenkins &ell No. 2, NE/4 Si/4 of Section 29,
Owens Well No. 1, SiW/4 Sii/4 of Section 21,
Repollo Well No. 1, SW/4 Ni/4 of Section 28,

all in Township 25 South, Range 37 East, and the
watkins Xeil No. 2, SE/4 NE/4 of Section 25,

Township 24 South, Range 36 East, all in Lea
County, New Mexico.




LAW QFFICES
McKENNA 8& SOMMER
NASON BUILDING
302 E.PALACE AVENUE

THOMASD F, MCKENNA,.SR. SANTA FE,NEW MEXICT yucca 2-1897

TELEPHONE
JOSEPR A . SOMMER E YUcca 2 1898

Septescer 13, 1949

Ney Mexico Cil Conservation Commission
State Capitol
Sante Ye, New wexice

attention: Mr. Kutter

zequest for exception to Allison Pool
Spacing Pattern; «hitehzll 0il Co., Inc.'s i
#1, whitehall,C.K.Lovejoy, S iw. of Sec. ik, |
T. 9 S.y Re 30 L., Lea County; 1960 feet

from nort: line znd 650 feet from west line.

sear Sir:

Please consider this as a formal applicstion by wWhitehall
0il Cc,, ince for relief as to tne above well located in
the Sw Nwe of wection 14, T. 9 S., R. 36 B., HiPM.

The relief requested is for an exception to the spacing
vattern of the Allison Ponl spacing rules, with full
zllowable for said welle. 1t is our understandin: that this
will be set dewn for the Uctober 7 nezring.

Yours very truly

menenns £ e
Supmns & Sefor

51TZ 4
ﬂ/%“'-mﬂ
Tlomas ¥, McKkenns

atterne;w for Jhitehall 0il Co., Inz,

TFrcKsh

cec-Mr. F. . Reese
Wnitehall il Co., Inc,
181l dercantile dank sldg.
sallas, Texas
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MENTCO

APPLICATION OF THE ATLANTIC
REFINING COMPANY FOR AN ORDER
COMBINING ThHE ALLISON-PENNSYL-
VANIAN AND NORTH ALLISON PEXNN-
SYLVANIAN P'OOLS, LEA AND ROOSE-
VELT COUNTLES, NEW MEXICO, AND
FOR THE PROMULGATION OF SPECIAL
RULES AND REGULATIONS TO PROVIDE
FOR BO-ACRE PRORATION UNITS,

CASE NO. 1037
Order No., R-1389-B

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a.m. on
April 15, 1959, at Hobbs, New Mexico, before the 0il Con-
servation Commission of New Mexico, hereinafter referred
to as the "Commission," and Order No. R-1389 was entered
on May 7, 1959, The case was reopened and a rehearing
held orv July 15, 1959, at Mabry Hall, State Capitol, Santa
Fe, New Mexico.

NOW, on this 26thday of Aujust, 1959, the Commission,
a qguorum being present, having considered the anplication

and the evidence adduced at the original hearing and at the
rehearing and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due publiec neticc having been given as required
uri <

| PP

“ A d

by law, the Commission has jurisdiciion of this cause and the
subjeci matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, The Atlantic Refining Company,
seeks an order combining the Allisorn-Pennsylvanian Pool and
the North Ailison-Pennsylvanian Pool, Lea and Roosevelt
Counties, New Mexico.

(3) That the testimony presented establishes that the
wells in the Allison-Pennsylvanian Pool and the North
Allison~Pennsylvanian Pool, as well as certain intervening
acreage, are producing from a single common source of
supply and that said poois should be combined and designated
as the Allison-Pennsylvanian Pool with the pool to encompass

tie acreage shown in Appendix "A"™ attached hereto and made
a part hereof.
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Case Nao, 1637
Ordey No. R-1339-B

(1) That the applicant further seeks the promulyga-
tion of special rules and regulations for said Allison-
Penrisylvanian Pool to provide for 80-acre proration
units,

(5Y that the applicant has proved by a preponderance
of the evidence that the Allison-Pennsylvanian Pool, com-
prising the acreage shown in Appendix "A," ran be efficiently
and cconomically drainecd and developed on 80-acre proration
units.

(6) That to require development of the Allison-Pennsyl-
vanian Pool on 40-acre proration units might cause the
drilling of unnecessary wells,

(7) That the evidence presented indicates that 1t 1is
uneconomical to drill welis on 40-acre proration units in
the Allison-Pennsylvanian Pool and to remain on such a
spacing pattern might impedc further development in said
pool.

(8) That the subject application should be approved,
IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That Commission Order No. R-1389, dated May 7,
1959, be and the same is hereby superseded effective
September 1, 1959.

(2) That special rules and regulations for the Allison-
Pennsylvanian Peol In Lea and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico,
with horizontal limits as described in Appendix "A,"™ be and
the same are hereby promulgated as Icllows effective Supiem-
ber I, 1959; provided, however, that the increased allgowabklc
provisions coniained herein shall not become effective until
October 1, 1959,

SPECIAL RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR THE
ALLISON-PENNSYLVANIAN POOL

RULE 1., Each well completed or recompleted in the
Allison-Pennsylvanian Pool or in the Pennsylvanian forma-
tion within one mile of the Allison-Pennsylvanian Pool,
and not nearer to nor within the limits of another designated
Pennsylvanian pool, shall be spaced, drilled, operated, and
prorated in accordance with the Special Rules and Regulations
hereinafter set forth,
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Case No. 1707

Order No. R-1009-B

RULE 2, Each welt o siected or recompleted 1 the v
Allison=Peansyvivaniin Yool shall be located on a unift , ;ﬁg
containing &C acres, more or less, which consists of the 5/2, s

N/2, E/2, or W, 2 of a single governmental guarter section;
provided, however, that nothing contained herein shall be
construed as prohiliiting the drilling of a well on each of
the guarter-guarter sections in the unit,

RULE 3. The initial well on any 80-acre unit in said
pool shall be located within 150 feet of the centler of
either the NW/4 or the SE/4 of the quarter section on
which the well is located. Any well which was drilling to
or completed in the Allison-Pennsyiveonian Pool prior te
September 1, 1959, is ¢granted an exception to che well
location requirements of this Rule.

RULE 4, For good cause siown, tne fecrecary-2irector
may grant exception to the requirements cf Bulz 2 without
notice and hearing when the application is for a non-stand-
ard unit comprising a single gquartecr-quarter section or lot
or when the application is for the purposz of joining frac-
tional lots not exceeding 20.49 acres each with a standard
unit, All operators offsetting the proposed non-standard
unit shall be notified of the application by registered
mail, and the application shall state that such notice has
been furnished. The Secretary-Director may approve the
application if, after a period of 30 days, nc offset operator
has entered an objection to the formation of such non-stand-
ard unit,

The allowable assigned to any such non-standard
unit shall bear the samec ratio to a standard aliowable in
the Allison-Pennsylvanian Pool as the acreage in such non-
standard unit bears to 80 acres.

RULE 5. An 80-acre proration unit (79 through 81 acres)
in the Allison-Pennsylvanian Pool shall be assigned un 80~acre
proportional factor of 4.77 for allowable purposes, and in the
event there is more than une well on an 80-acre proration unit,
the operator may produce the allowable assigned tq the unit
from the wells on the unit in any proportion.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED:

That Operators who propose to dedicate 80 acres to a
well in the Allison-Pennsylvanian Pool must file an amended
Commission Form C-128 with the Hobbs District Office of the
Commission by September 15, 1959, in order that the wel?

may be assigned an 80-acre allowable on the October proration
schedule,



~4-
Case No. 1367
Order No. R-1389-8B

APPENDIX mA™

ALLISON~PENNSYLVANIAN POOL

HORIZONTAL LIMITS

TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, RANGE

Section 1: W/2 w/2

Section 2. E/2 NW/4, SwW/4, E/2
Section 10. NE/4

Section 11: A11
Section 12. W/2 Nw/4

DONE at Santa F

€, New Mexico, op the day ang year
hereinabove designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERYATION COMMISS 10N

JOHN BURROUGHS, Chairman

MURRAY E, MORGAN, Member
SEAL

A. L, PORTER, Jr., Member & Secretary

ler/




AFFIDAVIT

COMES NOW, DALE O. CHASE, after being first duly swoi'n and
placed under oath and doth depose and state:

1. That on September 8, 1959 the 0il Conservation
Commission of New Mexico Hobbs office granted
permission to drill the No. 1 Whitehall,
Lovejoy in the Southwest Quarter (SW/4) of
the Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of Section 14
Township 9 South, Range 36 East, Lea County,
New Mexico, 1980 feet from the North line and
6560 feet from the West line.

2. That drilling operations immediately commenced
and cdrilling operations wers in progress well
prior to September 14, 1959.

3. That at the time said drilling operations
commenced, Whitehall 0il Company, Inc. had
no actual knowledge of the rules 2n ) regula-
ticns for the Allison Pennsylvania pool,
Order No. R-1389-B.

4. That this affiant has personal knowledge of the
truth and accuracy of the foregoing statements.

L

P s s

i YAy
P Py

il L At
Dale O. Chase. Vice Preszideiic
Whitehall 0il Company, Inc.

p
P

o o
-

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 5th day of October, 1959. W{/

Notary Public in and for
Dallas County, Texas




Whitehall 0il Company
1814 Mercantile Bank Building
Dailas 1, Texas

Subject: Location of 0. K. Lovejoy #1 Well,
Crossroads Penn Field,
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Sirs:

Mobil 0il Company does hereby waive its objection
to the drill site of Whitehnll! 0Oil Company's

0. K. Lovejoy #1, which is presently being drilled
1980 feet from the north and 660 feet from the weat
lines of Section 14, T-9S, R-36E, if the 80 acre
proration unit granted the completion is designated
as the W/2 of the NW/4 of the section.

Yours very truly,

MOBIL OIL COMPANY

7 .
; g -
By S ¢ «AQ£;517
7 e T
Title aief Zetrsleu. snjiusty
Lobill il Coupany

4 Uivision of 3ocon; .wobii o oll Jompan,, inc.



